1	[75 th Anniversary of the San Francisco Golden Gloves.]
2	
3	Resolution commending the 75 th anniversary of the San Francisco Golden Gloves.
4	
5	WHEREAS, the Golden Gloves were established in 1931 and has brought great benefit
6	to the youth of San Francisco; and,
7	WHEREAS, this past year the Golden Gloves realized a spectacular re-birth at the
8	Civic Auditorium with record crowds filling the arena; and,
9	WHEREAS, with the Golden Gloves reclaiming its position as San Francisco's
0	signature sports event, significant contributions were made to the Music in Schools Program,
1	and the "Knowledge is Power Scholarship" benefiting minority high school scholars; and,
2	WHEREAS, the Golden Gloves stands as San Francisco's oldest and most legendary
3	civic sports event; and,
4	WHEREAS, after 75 years of its inception, the Golden Gloves remains as youthful in
5	spirit and advanced in it's philosophy as ever, never losing sight of its mission to support and
6	empower communities through athletics; and,
7	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the 75 th anniversary of the San
8	Francisco Golden Gloves.
9	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	